
CERTIFICATE OF COVERAGE
THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND 
CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES 
NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE COVERAGE 
REFERENCE NUMBER BELOW.

PRODUCER

SET SEG
1520 Earl Avenue
East Lansing, MI 48823

COMPANIES AFFORDING COVERAGE

A  MASB-SEG Property/Casualty Pool, Inc.
MEMBER

Mt. Morris Consolidated Schools
12356 Walter St | 
Mt. Morris, MI 48458

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE COVERAGE REFERENCE NUMBER OF COVERAGE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE MEMBER NAMED ABOVE FOR THE COVERAGE 
REFERENCE NUMBER PERIOD INDICATED, NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO 
WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE COVERAGE REFERENCE NUMBER DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL 
TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH COVERAGE REFERENCE NUMBERS.

CO 
LTR

TYPE OF
COVERAGE

COVERAGE REFERENCE
NUMBER

EFFECTIVE
DATE

EXPIRATION
DATE LIMITS

A

GENERAL LIABILITY
[X] Comprehensive Form
[X] Premises/Operations
[X] Products/Completed Operations
[X] Broad Form Property Damage
[X] Personal Injury

PC-25040-2025-01 11/13/2024 6/30/2025

BI & PD COMBINED 
OCCURRENCE

BI & PD COMBINED 
AGGREGATE

PERSONAL INJURY 
OCCURRENCE

PERSONAL INJURY 
AGGREGATE

$1,000,000

$3,000,000

$1,000,000

$3,000,000

A

EXCESS LIABILITY
[X] General Liability
[X] Automobile Liability
[X] Garage Liability

PC-25040-2025-01 11/13/2024 6/30/2025
OCCURRENCE

ANNUAL AGGREGATE

$6,000,000

$6,000,000

A
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY
[X] Any Auto
[X] Garage Liability

PC-25040-2025-01 11/13/2024 6/30/2025

BI & PD COMBINED 
SINGLE LIMIT

HIRED AND NON-OWNED

$1,000,000

$1,000,000

A
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE
[X] Owned Vehicle
[X] Hired/Non-Owned Vehicles

PC-25040-2025-01 11/13/2024 6/30/2025

OWNED VEHICLES: ACTUAL CASH VALUE

HIRED/NON-OWNED: ACTUAL CASH 
VALUE UP TO $150,000

A

EDUCATORS LEGAL LIABILITY/ PROFESSIONAL 
LIABILITY
[X] Wrongful Acts
[X] Errors & Omissions

PC-25040-2025-01 11/13/2024 6/30/2025
EACH WRONGFUL ACT

PER COVERAGE YEAR

$2,000,000

$2,000,000

 DESCRIPTION     Genesee County is added as additional insured under Mt. Morris Consolidated Schools general liability coverage limited to the 
activities performed by or on behalf of Mt. Morris Consolidated Schools as it represents the districts use of facilities for the Juvenile 
Justice center education program during the current coverage form term.
CERTIFICATE HOLDER

Genesee County
1101 Beach St | 
Flint, MI 48502
Additional Insured

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED COVERAGE REFERENCE NUMBERS BE 
CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING COMPANY 
WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL 30 DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE 
HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILURE TO MAIL SUCH NOTICE SHALL 
IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE COMPANY, ITS 
AGENTS OR REPRESENTATIVES.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Katie Lehman
PROPERTY/CASUALTY DEPARTMENT                                                                                                                                                                                                             11/14/2024

Katie Lehman

PROPERTY/CASUALTY DEPARTMENT                                                                                                                                                                                                                 {11/14/2024}


